



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 85/2019

MS. REKHA CHANDOK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jagdeep Kishore, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

18.11.2019

1. Issue notice upon the respondents. Citations be published in the English newspaper – The Statesman, New Delhi edition, and in Hindi newspaper – Navbharat Times, New Delhi edition. The citations be issued *dasti*, in addition.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 15.01.2020, for completion of service, pleadings, admission/denial of the documents and marking of exhibits.
3. List before the Court on 25.03.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2019

'hkaur' /s