

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 85/2019

MS. REKHA CHANDOK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jagdeep Kishore, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Singh Kalinamna, Adv.
for R-1
Mr. Suresh Khadav, Adv. for R-2&4
Mr. Amit Sethi, Adv. for R-3,5&6

CORAM:

**MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

02.03.2020

Copy of newspaper “The Statesman” and “Navbharat Times” dated 13.12.2019 filed by petitioner. Accordingly, respondent no.1/State stands duly served.

Counsel for respondent no.1/SDM seeks three weeks time to file valuation report.

Counsel for respondent no.3, 5 &6 seeks two weeks time to file objections along with affidavit of admission/denial and vakalatnama. Allowed. Thereafter, rejoinder, if so required, be filed along with affidavit of admission/denial within a week.

Counsel for respondent no. 2 & 4 submits that objections have already been filed vide diary no. 327531 dated 29.02.2020. Rejoinder,

if any, along with affidavit of admission/denial, if so required, be filed within a week.

Joint schedule of documents be filed in terms of amended Delhi High Court Rules within a week thereafter.

List the matter for completion of pleadings, admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 23.03.2020.

MARCH 02, 2020

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)