



\$~EB-25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 85/2019

MS. REKHA CHANDOK Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Ridhi Jad, Adv. for R-3,5
and 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

15.12.2020

(Video-Conferencing)

1. Ms. Ridhi Jad appears for Respondent Nos. 3, 5 and 6. There is no appearance on behalf of any of the other parties.
2. In the interests of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Renotify on 25th March, 2021.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 15, 2020/kr