



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 85/2019**

MS. REKHA CHANDOK Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

20.04.2022

%

This matter has been listed on an *en-bloc* date given earlier.

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-charge (Original Side), list before some other Bench, on 22nd April 2022.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 20, 2022

ds