



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 85/2019

REKHA CHANDOK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal and  
Mr.Aakash Pathak, Advocates

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Advocate for  
respondent No.1  
Mr. Akshay Thakur, Advocate for  
respondents No.2 and 4  
Mr. Amit Sethi and Ms. Sadhana  
Sethi, Advocates for respondents  
No.3, 5 and 6.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

% **22.04.2022**

1. It is submitted by the counsel for the petitioner that the valuation report has not been filed by the respondent no.1/SDM.
2. Counsel for respondent no.1/SDM states that the valuation report shall be filed within four weeks from today.
3. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file reply to the objections filed on behalf of the respondent nos.2 to 6. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.
4. List before the Joint Registrar on 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2022 for completion of pleadings and filing of the valuation report.

**AMIT BANSAL, J.**

**APRIL 22, 2022/dk**