



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 85/2019**

MS. REKHA CHANDOK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal and Ms. V. Bhawai, Advocates appeared physically

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Advocate for Respondent no.1/State appeared physically (M: 9811999292)
Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Advocate for Respondent nos. 2 and 4 appeared physically (M: 8587899528)

(Email: office@anandandassociates.co.in)
Mr. Arpit Goel and Mr. E. Sethi, Advocates for Respondent nos. 3,5 and 6 appeared physically

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

13.07.2022

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The file has been received by way of transfer from the Court of Ms. Surya Malik Grover, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial)-4, as per circular dated 25.05.2022 of Deputy Registrar (Original), reference:- Roster of the Joint Registrar (Judicial) w.e.f. 31.05.2022.

TEST.CAS. 85/2019

Page 1 of 2



As per file noting, reply on behalf of the petitioner to objections of respondent nos. 2,3,4 and 6 have been returned under objection by the Registry. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to remove the objections within one week so that it comes on record. Fresh copy of the same be supplied to the opposite parties.

Valuation report has not been filed by respondent no.1/State till date. Last opportunity is granted to respondent no.1/State for filing valuation report within four weeks. The petitioner is directed to cooperate with the concerned official of respondent no.1 for preparation of the valuation report.

Learned counsel for respondent no.1 has stated that Schedule of properties is not attached with the petition. The petitioner is directed to file proper schedule of the immovable properties within one week with advance copy to the opposite parties.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 8th November, 2022.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 13, 2022
savita