



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 85/2019

MS. REKHA CHANDOK

..... Petitioner

Through:

Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal and
Adhitya Singhania,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

Ms. Perna Chopra, for 2 &
4.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA
SINGH, (DHJS)**

ORDER

08.02.2023

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. counsel for respondent no. 1/State undertakes to file valuation report today itself with the registry. Copy be supplied to all the parties.

Reply has not been re-filed till date by the petitioner to the objections of respondents no. 2 to 6. At request last opportunity is granted to petitioner to remove objections and to re-file the replies within two weeks. Copy be supplied to the opposite parties.

Petitioner is directed to file Joint Document Schedule within four weeks, after obtaining comments from respondents. All the parties are directed to file original signed pleadings and hard copy of documents on record within four weeks.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 15.05.2023.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 8, 2023/vishal