



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 85/2019**

MS. REKHA CHANDOK

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupel, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Advs. (M-9811151216)**

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Abhinav Singh, Mr. Bhavi Garg
& Mr. Vaishali Verma, Advs for R-1.
Ms. Sonam Anand & Ms. S.L.
Soujanya, Advs for D-2 & 4.
I(M-9871613910)
Mr. Amit Sethi, Mr. Nishchay Dutt,
Advs. for R-9, 5 & 6.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% 18.03.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed on 08.07.2024.

**READER TO MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 18, 2024/da