



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 85/2019**

MS. REKHA CHANDOKPetitioner

Through: **Mr.Nitesh Jain, Mr.Vatsal
Chandra, Advs**

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Ms.Sonam Anand, Ms.S.L.
Soujanya, Advs. for R-2 & 4.
Mr.Amit Sethi, Mr.Ekadhana
Sethi, Advs. for R-3,5 and 6.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **23.07.2024**

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that, unfortunately, the Petitioner has since expired, and he has moved an application seeking substitution of the legal heir of the Petitioner.

2. List on 10th September, 2024 before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 23, 2024/Arya/VS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any