



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 85/2019**

MS. REKHA CHANDOK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitesh Jain, Adv. for LR's of
petitioner.

Petitioner is stated to have expired.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

26.07.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. No. 34525/2024 (by LR's of petitioner u/O XXII Rule
3(i) of CPC for impleading them as LR's).**

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the undersigned on 10.09.2024.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to defendants through counsel by all permissible modes for the next date of hearing.
4. The defendants may file reply to the captioned IA within four weeks from the date of service with advance copy to the opposite party, who may file rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereafter.



5. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. **10th September, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 26, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any