



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 85/2019**

MS. REKHA CHANDOK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Ranjan, Adv. for
petitioner.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shubham Kathuria, Adv. for
R-2 (a) & 2(b) & 4 (through VC)

Mr. Amit Sethi, Mr. B. Anand and
Mr. Neeraj Kargeti, Adv. for R-6,
5 & 6 (M: 9811050339) (Email
ID: officeofamitsethi@gmail.com)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.03.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

TEST.CAS. 85/2019

1. On last date of hearing, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the concerned SDM had requested for two weeks time to file the requisite valuation report. The same has not been filed till date.
2. Issue notice to SDM Connaught House, New Delhi to appear in person to explain why the valuation report of the properties have not been filed.
3. Respondent no. 1/State has not filed any affidavit for admission/denial of documents.
4. In terms of affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of respondent no.2 to 6, the respondent nos. 2 to 6 have admitted 1 document of the petitioner



and the same is exhibited as Ex.P-1.

5. The respondents have not filed any document.
6. Entries of exhibits have been marked in Joint Document Schedule.
7. Admission/denial of documents stands concluded.
8. Re-notify the matter for valuation reports/ further proceedings on **28th April, 2026**.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 11, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)