



\$~16

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
TEST.CAS. 85/2019

MS. REKHA CHANDOK

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aparajita Jha, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shubham Kathuria, Adv. for
R-2 (a) & 2(b) & 4.
Mr. B. Anand and Mr. Neeraj
Kargeti, Advs. for D-3, 5 & 6.
Mr. Abhinav Singh and Ms. Prapti
Jain, Advs. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

TEST.CAS. 85/2019

1. Mr. Piyush Mohanty, SDM, New Delhi has appeared through VC and requests for four weeks time to file the valuation report of the property. Let the same be filed within four weeks without any further delay.
2. Admission/denial of documents has already been concluded.
3. Ld. Counsels for both the parties have submitted that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court where they would make their further submissions.
4. At joint request, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on **25th May, 2026**.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 28, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)