



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 85/2019**

MS. REKHA CHANDOK

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Muskaan Deswal, Advocate
(Proxy Counsel)

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

25.05.2026

%

Since the lawyers are abstaining from work today, list on 24.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 25, 2026

hsk